owi-inc . com
/mercury.html
1018 sq. ft.	          height of 10 ft.
1018 sq. ft.
                     1735 sq. ft.	                   height of 12 ft.
1735 sq. ft.
                        3117 sq. ft.	                         height of 15 ft.
    3117 sq. ft.
WIDE DISPERSION
Model: M8764/MSUB10
Mercury
8" Pendant Speaker &
10" Subwoofer
Engineered for: High Ceiling
and Greater Sound Coverage;
Retail Stores; Churches;
Night Clubs; Sports Bars; Gyms;
Restaurants; Hotels; Atriums;
and Transportation Centers.
•	Professional, Commercial Speaker
•	Dynamic 360° Sound – 180° Dispersion
•	Easy Installation – High Ceiling Applications
•	Two 20' Gripple Seismic Restraint Cables Included
•	Three Cable Holes in Mount Provide Flexibility & Safety
•	Available in Black or White
Model M8764 Features:
•	70/25/100 V/ 8 Ω Selectable
•	One 8" Woofer,
	 Four Ea. 3" Midrange Tweeters,
	 One 1" Tweeter,
	 Two Bass Ports
•	8, 16, 32 & 64 W Power Taps at 70 V
•	16, 32 & 64 W Power Taps at 100 V
•	1, 2, 4 & 8 W Power Taps at 25 V
Model MSUB10 Features:
•	70/25/100 V/ 4 Ω Selectable
•	One 10" Woofer, One Bass Port
•	300 W Max. Power at 4 Ω
•	8, 16, 32 & 64 W Power Taps at 70 V
•	16, 32 & 64 W Power Taps at 100 V
•	1, 2, 4 & 8 W Power Taps at 25 V
072117
17141 Kingsview Ave. Carson CA  90746  USA  |  ph.:  310.515.1900  |  toll free:  800.638.1694
fax:  310.515.1606  |  web:  www.owi-inc.com  |  email:  info@owi-inc.com
THE INNOVATOR OF PENDANT SPEAKERS!
  Model: M8764/MSUB10
Mercury
8" Pendant Speaker &
10" Subwoofer
70 v/25 v/ 100 v
INSTALLATION GUIDE +3 dB
Height of the Speaker (Ft.)	 8'	 9'	 10'	 11'	 12'	 13'	 14'	 15'	 16'	 17'	 18'	 19'	 20'
Distance between Speakers (Ft.)	 25	 30	 36	 41	 47	 52	 58	 63	 69	 74	 80	 85	 91
Coverage in Square Feet (Ft2)	 491	 707	 1018	 1320	 1735	 2124	 2642	 3117	 3739	 4301	5027	 5675	6504
per Speaker
Shown above:  figure for +3 dB total variation installations
Speaker height is measured from the tweeter to the listener’s ear height of 3' 6" from the floor
Description:	 1 ea. 8" Paper Cone	 1 ea. 10" Paper Cone
	 Woofer	 Subwoofer
 	 4 ea. 3" Midrange	 1 Bass Port
 	 1 ea. 1" Tweeter
 	 2 Bass Ports
Covered Outdoor:	 Yes	 Yes
Impedance:	 Selectable 70/25/100V/8 Ω	 Selectable 70/25/100V/4 Ω
Sensitivity (1W / 1M):	 93 dB	 114 dB @ Near Field
Max SPL dB @ 1M:	 115 dB	 139 dB @ Near Field
Max Power:	 150 W @ 8 Ω	 300 W @ 4 Ω
Transformer Taps @ 70V:	 8, 16, 32 & 64 Watts	 8, 16, 32 & 64 Watts
Transformer Taps @ 25V:	 1, 2, 4 & 8 Watts	 1, 2, 4 & 8 Watts
Transformer Taps @ 100V:	 16, 32 & 64 Watts	 16, 32 & 64 Watts
Frequency Response:	 60 Hz – 20 kHz	 40 Hz – 300 Hz
Freq. Resp. (+ 3 dB):	 85 Hz – 20 kHz	 70 Hz – 300 Hz
Freq. Resp. (+ 10 dB):	 70 Hz – 20 kHz	 60 Hz – 300 Hz
Crossover:	 12 dB @ 900 Hz &	 12 dB @ 300 Hz
	      5K Hz (3-Way)
Dispersion:	 360° H x 180° V	 360° H x 180° V
Woofer Size:	 8" – 1 Each	 10" – 1 Each
Woofer Material:	 Paper	 Paper
Midrange Size:	 3" - 4 Each	 -
Midrange Material:	 Paper	 -
Tweeter Size:	 1" - 1 Each	 -
Tweeter Material:	 Aluminum	 -
Bass Ports:	 2 Each	 1 Each
Enclosure:	 Polyethylene	 Polyethylene
Grill Material:	 Powder Coated CRS	 Powder Coated CRS
Dimensions:	 19.5" Diameter  x 12" H	 19.5" D  x 12" H
Weight:	 33 Lbs.	 33 Lbs.
Color(s):	 Black, White	 Black, White
Mounting Hardware:	 Gripple Cable 20 Ft. (2 ea.)	 Gripple Cable 20 Ft. (2 ea.)
Paintable:	 No	 No
GENERAL SPECS	 M8764	 MSUB10
WIDE DISPERSION
M8764
(8 Ω)
M8764
(64 W)
MSUB10
(8 Ω)
MSUB10
(64 W)
NEW MOUNT & BACK PLATE DESIGN
•	Two 20' Gripple Seismic Restraint Wires
	 provided for optimum safety
•	Allows flexibility in mounting to various ceiling
	 situations.  Placement of speaker can be EXACT!
•	NEW detachable speaker input plug
•	Selectable Switch